TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teknon Corp. dba Symmetry Software		07/19/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetBooks, Inc	
Street Address:	1195 Westside Road	
City:	Healdsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95448	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2064629	NETBOOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)681-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-681-3331

Email: sandra@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra L. Etherton

Address Line 1: 5555 E. Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L. Etherton
Signature:	/sle36982/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0212

900053853

Date:	07/21/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=225-012 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0213

lul 21 06 03:44p Elizabeth Reahard 231-256-9002 p.4

NETBOOKS Sales Agreement

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

Assignor:

Teknon Corp. dba Symmetry Software (an Arizona Corporation) 14350 N. 87th Street Suite 170 Scottsdale, AZ 85260

has adopted, used and is using the trademark:

NETBOOKS

NOW, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the trademark specified above, along with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registrations or applications for registrations thereof, including:

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 2,064,629 Registration Date: May 27, 1997

Assignee:

RECORDED: 07/21/2006

NetBooks, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 1195 Westside Road Healdsburg, CA 95448

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing information is true and correct.

Assignor:

Thomas M. Reahard, President

to forty / / C

4